22 STU
63 STU
3 STU
74 STU
16 STU
72 STU
9 STU
97 STU
34 STU
11 STU
6 STU
20 STU

62 STL
23 STL
25 STL
40 STL

2 STL
86 STL
65 STL
77 STL
67 STL
51 STL

7 STL
53 STL
47 STL
37 STL
33 STL
95 STL
35 STL
69 STL
61 STL
123 STL
169 STL
60 STL
14 STL
04 STL
91 STL
36 STL
46 STL
68 STL

Official
Sun Grid
Group 4
Split Grid
Ovr Clas: Car
Pos Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 1
14 2
15 3
16 4
17 5
18 6
19 7
20 8
21 9
2 10
23 11
24 12
25 13
26 14
27 15
28 16
29 17
30 18
31 19
32 20
33 21
34 22
35 23
36 24
37 25
38 26
39 27
40 28
4 29

137 STL

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
June 3,4 & 52016

Sanction No. 16-M-4056-S

Group 4 Classes: STU,STL

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Max Gee / Mansfield,OH / NEO

Joe Moser / Wilmette,IL / DET

David Brand / Syosset,NY / NYR
Charles Tobel / New Hudson,MI/ DET
Matthew Rooke / Hoboken,NJ / NNJ
Allan Ferragonio / Sewickley,PA/STC
Brennan Stover / Steubenville,OH / NOV
Rob Huffmaster / Clarkston,MI/ DET
Christopher ltterly / Kalamazoo,MI/ SBR
Tim Pitts / Louisville, TN / Atl

Robert Mazza / North Easr,PA/ MVR
Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR

John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Andrew Salzano / Marysville,OH / OVR
David Palfenier / Hinkley,IL / CHI
Kevin Ruck / Atascosa, TX/ OVR

Cliff Ira / Kansas City,MO / KCR

Tim Estes / Lyme,NH / NER

Myles Gilsinger / Marysville,OH / OVR
Peter Doane / Medford,NJ / SJIR

Ken Kannard / Sebring,Fl / Atl

Bruce Andersen / Sarasota,FL / CFR
Luke Wilwert / Waxhaw,NC / NCR

Kirk Knestis / Syracuse,NY / NCR
Steven Sancricca / Grand Blanc,MI/ DET
Greg Amy / Middletown,CT / NER
John Hainsworth / Marlton,NJ / SJR
Joe Ebben / Mequon,WI/ Milw

Darrel Stein / Allentown,PA / PHL
Craig McHaffie / Walpole,MA / NER
Mark Wajda / Cement City,MI/ DET
Yiannis Tsiounis / New York,NY /NYR
Nick Leverone / Mendon,MA / NER
Thomas Smith / Marlton,NJ / SJR
Spencer Rutherford / Nicholasvillle,KY / CKY
Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo,MI/ FWR
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
James Goughary / Houston, TX/NER
Hugh McHaffie / Walpole,MA / NER
Tim Johnson / Tulsa,OK / NEOK

Memb. #

Make Model

492743
274665
118305
300096
347059
276512
494415
301442
476558
363802
239774
250080

235989
455609
434100
361704
273275
319875
337075
276689_3
415457
290013_1
403471
419266
103210
362872
287196
402791
282239
351373
351954
453100
379718
200602
161521
456678
115807_1
475507
40779
351951
484210

Honda Prelude
Honda Prelude
Lotus Exige
Pontiac Solstice
BMW 325

BMW 325is

BMW E36

Honda s2000
BMW M3
Volkswagen Golf
Toyota Celica GTS
Nissan 200 SE.R  *

Honda Prelude
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic DX
Acura Integra GSR
Mazda RX7
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Prelude Si
Acura Integra GS-R
Honda CRX
Honda Civic Si
Mazda RX7

Acura RSX Type S
Mazda RX-7
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX Si
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

T G G Qg G U GGG Y
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Page 40
OHIO VALLEY REGION
1st Qual 2nd Qual Sat Race

Time Time Time  Sponsor
:35.453  2:59.647 1:34.913 Gee Motorsports
:35.252 1:35.315 Hoosier/King Motorsports/M
:37.819  2:04.267 1:37.542 KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqgs
:38.167  2:57.691 1:37.610 Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
:38.975  1:56.970 1:38.298 RidgeSpeed Racing
:39.673  1:55.032 1:38.766 C&G Performance
:39.215 2:09.543 1:42.281
:39.379  2:16.284 BlueForceStaffing.com, Hoc
140489  2:51.451 1:39.995 Red Arrow Motorsports
:41.645 1:56.982 1:43.011 Performance Tuning
:43.380 2:25.701  1:44.465 Mazza Wines
:52.822 1:59.714  1:56.355 Crellin Plumbing / Spradlin |
:37.654  3:00.503 1:37.918 Red Line Oil/Hoosier tire
:38.506  2:48.679 1:38.231 Millersburg Tire Service/Fin
:38.469  2:58.666 1:38.290 HART/BFGoodrich/Honda F
:39.567  3:07.352 1:38.439 KRS, Ignoble Motorsports
:38.519  1:51.140 1:38.751 Hoosier/Honda Performance
:38.818  2:01.563 1:38.789 Fira Motorsports
:39.888  1:55.627 1:39.824 Estes & Gallup/Flatout Moto
:39.911 1:53.272  1:40.441 BFG/H&R /Honda Racing
:40.304 2:03.787 2:25.609
:40.434  1:55.069 1:40.874 Northwest Cable Constructit
:40.728  1:57.642 1:42.270 Senson Racing Grp/Autotec
:40.934 1:53.329  1:41.105 Hybrid-Racing, Hondata, HF
:40.986 1:56.472  1:41.487 Hoosier Tires, Maximum Att
:41.185 2:04.841
142.164  1:55.065 1:41.192 Maximum Attack Motorsport
141445  1:57.570 1:41.371 Maximum Attack Motorsport
:41.677  6:02.268 1:41.953 LamersMotorRacing/Hoosie
142131 1:56.562 1:41.891 Speed 1

1:59.809 1:42.100 Flatout Motorsports
142.874  1:53.255 1:42.202 King Motorsports Unlimted,
:42.821 1:51.724  1:43.007 Yushino
142.974  1:52.792 1:42.826 Flatout Motorsports, Inc.
142,988  1:55.375 1:42.922 Maximum Attack Motorsport
:43.163  1:56.988 Camaro Central, East Streel
:144.050 1:43.814 Honda Performance Develo
144,740  1:55.290 Alterra Commercial Real Es
:45.111 2:52.762 1:46.188 Hoosier Tire
:47.121 1:57.682 1:47.417 Flatout Motorsports
148.833  1:55.949 1:48.814 TMJ Racing, Jesse Prather

* - time greater than 115% of class record

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Poste
Signed:

4:55 PM
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